CH \$165.00 389220

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357259 rsion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Adminstrative Agent		10/01/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harvey Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Main Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3892209	"H", HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3892211	"H", HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3823413	CLIMATE DEFENSE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4348139	HBP PROZONE
Serial Number:	86220396	PROBUCKS
Serial Number:	86222835	PRO BUCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883259116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-276-6418

Email: jessica.davis@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis

Address Line 1: 2800 Financial Plaza
Address Line 2: Locke Lord LLP

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1389150.02754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Davis
SIGNATURE:	/JDavis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0629

DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=201 4TM Release Harvey#page	1.tif	
source=201 4TM Release Harvey#page2.tif		
source=201 4TM Release Harvey#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0630

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of October 1, 2015 by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent for itself and certain lenders under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Agent"), in favor of Harvey Industries, Inc. (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement dated September 3, 2014, by and between the Released Party and the Agent (the "Security Agreement") as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 19, 2014 at Reel 5365, Frame 0639, the Released Party granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Co</u>llateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0631 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Agent:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title: VICE PROCEDUR

(Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2014))

SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	International Class	Registration/Application Number/Date	
WE UNDERSTAND WHAT IT TAKES TO BE PART OF YOUR HOME	35	3,661,743 July 28, 2009	
HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS	3.5	3,592,726 March 17, 2009	
HARVEY HOME IMPROVED and Design	42	3,358,856 - December 25, 2007	
TRIBUTE	19	3,599,695 – March 31, 2009	
VIGILANCE	39	3,606,834 - April 14, 2009	
VIGU,ANCE	06	3,606,833 - April 14, 2009	
HARVEY and design	40	2,810,298 - October 22, 1996	
HARVEY and design	19	2,810,297 - October 22, 1996	
HARVIIY and design	6	2,010,296 - October 22, 1996	
HARVEY and design	42	2,010,299 - October 22, 1996	
"H" HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS and design	19	3,892,209 – December 21, 2010	
"H" HARVEY BUILDING PRODUCTS and design	35	3,892,211 - December 21, 2010	
CLIMATE DEFENSE SYSTEM	19	3,823,413 - July 20, 2010	
HDP Provoic	35	4348139 June 4, 2013	
PRO BUCKS and design	35	Application \$6220396 March 13, 2014	
PRO BUCKS	35	Application 86222835 March 13, 2014	

AM 54894144.1

RECORDED: 10/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0633